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The California Association of Nurse Anesthetists (CANA) 

represents over 2,000 Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetists 

(CRNAs) and Student Registered Nurse Anesthetists (SRNAs) from 

top-ranked graduate‐level nurse anesthesia educational 

programs.

 

The Spring Meeting offers our member-owners and non-members 

an opportunity to network with like-minded professionals and 

gain knowledge and skills to further their patient care in the 

ever-changing healthcare environment.

ABOUT CANA MEETINGS

LOCATION & LODGING

The 2019 Spring Meeting will be hosted at the Monterey Marriott, 350 

Calle Principal, Monterey, CA 93940.

Phone Reservations: Call (831) 649-4234 and reference the “California 

Association of Nurse Anesthetists."

Online Reservations:                                                                                             

Go to https://book.passkey.com/go/caassnofnurseanesthetists

Cut-off Date: This rate is guaranteed through March 4, 2019 (or until sold-out).

GENERAL MEETING INFORMATION

REGISTRATION TYPE
ON or BEFORE
FEBRUARY 15

ON or BEFORE
MARCH 14

ON-SITE

$400 $425 $425CRNA

$100 $100 $100SRNA / Retired CRNA

$215 $215 $215Single Day - CRNA

$250 $250 $250RN

$75 $75 $75
Single Day - SRNA/ 
Ret. CRNA

$150 $150 $150Single Day - RN

Register online at

https://canainc.org/product/spring-2019-registration

REGISTRATION

Registration allows entrance into all meeting sessions, the Exhibitor Fair and Reception, and access to 

meals and breaks provided. Single-Day registration allows access to just your selected day's activities.

CANA has secured a room block at the Monterey Marriott. The 

discounted rate of $209/night, plus taxes and fees. 



1200 - 1300
 
 
 
1300 - 14:00
 
 
 
 
 
1400 - 1430
 
1430 - 1530
 
 
1530 - 1630
 
 
1630 - 1700
 
 
 
1700 - 1900
 
1900 - 1930
 
 
 
 
1930 - 2000

CANA 2019 SPRING MEETING | PROGRAM

Remifentanil Patient Controlled Analgesia Use in Laboring Women: A Feasibility 
Pilot Study (1 CE)
Speakers: Joshua Carr, MSN, CRNA; and Joseph Burkard, DNSc, CRNA, CDR(ret), NC, USN
 
Who are You Talking to? Learning More about the Legislative Staff, Important 
Legislative Committees, and the Different Ways to Communicate with a 
Legislator (1 CE)
Speakers: Jeffrey Darna, CRNA, DNP; Gregory Crawford, MSN, CRNA; and Melanie Rowe, 
MSNA, CANA
 
Break
 
Shining Light into a Black Box: Cerebral Monitoring (1 CE)
Speaker: Dave Rowen, CRNA, MSNA
 
Clinical Education that Educates (1 CE)
Speaker: Daniel Bell, CRNA and Elizabeth Glaser, CRNA
 
Legislative Update & Why CANA Advocacy Matters (.5 CE)
Speaker: Angela Blanchard, MPA, Political Solutions, Inc.; and Monica Miller, Sacramento 
Advisors, LLC
 
Exhibitor Fair & Reception
 
Postdural Puncture Headache: Latest Guidelines for Prevention and
Treatment (.5 CE)
Speakers: Courtney Atlas, RN, CCRN; Lee-Ana Hardy, RN, BSN, CCRN, SRNA; Briana 
Ortbals; Bethanie Price, BSN; and Joseph Burkard, DNSc, CRNA, CDR(ret), NC, USN
 
Perioperative Outcomes of Opioid Sparing Anesthesia (.5 CE)
Speakers: Evan Cope, RN, SRNA; Sierra Hess, RN, SRNA; and Joseph Burkard, DNSc, CRNA, 
CDR(ret), NC, USN
 

FRIDAY, MARCH 15

0700 - 0730
 
 
 
0730 - 0800
 
 
 
 
0800 - 0830
 

Perioperative Management for Patients Taking 
Serotonergic Agents (.5 CE)
Speaker: Marissa VanGuilder, BSN, RN
 
Failed Tracheostomy in an Infant with 
Megalencephaly Capillary Malformation 
Syndrome (MCAP) (.5 CE)
Speaker: Nicole Higgins, BSN, RN
 
Management of Acute and Chronic Pain 
using the 2019 Ketamine Infusion 
Guidelines (.5 CE)
Speakers: Jonathan McGarrity, RN; Rinky Prasad, 
SRNA; Taylor Tanquary, BSN, RN, CCRN; and 
Joseph Burkard, DNSc, CRNA, CDR(ret), NC, USN

SATURDAY, MARCH 16



CE CREDITS

This program has been prior 

approved by the American 

Association of Nurse Anesthetists 

(AANA) for 15.25 Class A

CE credits

SPONSOR A STUDENT

CRNAs and RNs are invited to sponsor a 

student’s participation at the conference 

for $100. Use the link below and the 

student will attend the meeting thanks to 

your generosity!

https://canainc.org/product/spring-

2019-sponsor-a-student-srna-attendee/

Please note: Agenda may change without prior 

notice due to  circumstances beyond our control.

0830 - 0900
 
 
 
0900 - 0930
 
0930 - 1030
 
 
1030 - 1130
 
 
1130 - 1230
 
1230 - 1330
 
 
1330 - 1400
 
 
1400 - 1600
 
 

Critical Care Transfusion Practices in the Perioperative Setting (.5 CE)
Speakers: Darrrell David, RN, MPH, SRNA; Lindsay Egbert, RN; Rachel Racker, RN, BSN, NAR; 
and Joseph Burkard, DNSc, CRNA, CDR(ret), NC, USN
 
Break
 
Dealing with Distracted Healthcare Delivery (1 CE)
Speaker: Jonathan Pabalate, CRNA, DNP, ARNP
 
Anesthesia and Big Data/Artificial Intelligence (1 CE)
Speaker: Jonathan Pabalate, CRNA, DNP, ARNP
 
Lunch with Exhibiting Partners
 
Sedation, Immobilization, & Anesthesia in an Aquarium Setting (0 CE)
Speaker: Mike Murray, DVM, Director of Veterinary Services
 
CANA Board of Directors Meeting
All CANA Members welcome.
 
CANA Business Meeting
All CANA Members welcome.
 

2019 Spring Meeting 
Student Forum
Saturday, March 16 | 1530 - 1700

Featured Speakers: Henry Chau, 
West Pac Health; Ed Mathews 
and Johnny Garza, Somnia
 

SUNDAY, MARCH 17

0700 - 0845
 
 
 
0845 - 0900
 
0900 - 1000
 
 
1000 - 1030
 
1030 - 1100
 
1100 - 1200
 
 
1200 - 1300
 
 
1300

Continued Professional Certification 
(CPC) Program Update (1.75 CE)
Speaker: Jessica Kubisch, DNAP, MS, CRNA
 
Break
 
Legal Aspects of Anesthesia Part 1 (1 CE)
Speaker: Kate Bowles, RN, Esq., Nelson Hardiman, LLP
 
Legal Aspects of Anesthesia Part 2 (.5 CE)
 
Informational Session with Kate Bowles, RN, Esq. (.5 CE)
 
The Evolution of Ketamine (1 CE)
Speaker: Maricel Reighard, CRNA, MSNA, DNAP
 
The Business of Ketamine Infusion Therapy (1 CE)
Speaker: Maricel Reighard, CRNA, MSNA, DNAP
 
Meeting Adjourns


